NEWS RELEASE



Nabil Mabed Head of France, Spain and Portugal

"The strategic location of M Campus and its excellent real estate fundamentals have enabled us to support major French and international groups in locating their headquarters there for the long-term."

CONNECT WITH US:

Wisit pgim.com

Join the conversation on Twitter@PGIM

PGIM Real Estate completes sale of the M Campus complex

PARIS, 31 January 2022 – PGIM Real Estate has sold the remaining properties in the M Campus real estate complex in Meudon, France, on behalf of its closed European Value Partners fund. PGIM Real Estate is the real estate investment and financing business of PGIM, the US\$1.5 trillion global investment management business of Prudential Financial, Inc.. (NYSE: PRU).

Acquired in 2018 as part of PGIM Real Estate's European value-add strategy, M Campus is a 45,000 sqm property complex divided into six buildings. Four buildings with a surface area of more than 21,000 sqm were fully leased to Thales in 2020 under a 12-year firm lease and sold to Primonial in the same year.

The remaining two properties most recently sold have a total surface area of approximately 24,000 sqm and are occupied by leading tenants such as Cappemini and Thales, with Vallourec and HP establishing their headquarters in the building by signing long-term leases in 2021.

The buildings offer divisible floors with panoramic views over the Seine, as well as a wide range of services (restaurant of almost 1,000 m², cafeteria, concierge service) and numerous outdoor spaces including a rooftop, terraces and gardens. The properties, which were extensively redeveloped in 2018, also benefited from additional refurbishments in 2021 designed to improve their environmental performance. Thus, the buildings are now certified BREEAM in Use Excellent, exceeding the objectives initially set.

"The strategic location of M Campus and its excellent real estate fundamentals have enabled us to support major French and international groups in locating their headquarters there for the long-term. The leasing of more than 38,000 sqm in 2020 and 2021 in a difficult rental market outside of downtown Paris demonstrates once again the execution skills of our Parisbased asset management team", says Nabil Mabed, Head of France, Spain and Portugal at PGIM Real Estate.

PGIM Real Estate was advised in this transaction by CBRE under exclusivity, Maurice Gauchot as Senior Advisor, Cheuvreux (Marie-Anne Le Floch) and law firm De Pardieu Brocas Maffei (Pierre Gebarowski and Emmanuel Chauve).

-ENDS-

ABOUT PGIM REAL ESTATE

MEDIA CONTACT

Sharan Kaur +44 (0)7866154772 <u>Sharan.Kaur@pgim.com</u> As one of the largest real estate managers in the world with US\$201 billion in gross assets under management and administration¹, PGIM Real Estate strives to deliver exceptional outcomes for investors and borrowers through a range of real estate equity and debt solutions across the risk-return spectrum. PGIM Real Estate is a business of PGIM, the US\$1.5 trillion global asset management business of Prudential Financial, Inc. (NYSE: PRU).

PGIM Real Estate's rigorous risk management, seamless execution, and extensive industry insights are backed by a 50-year legacy of investing in commercial real estate, a 140-year history of real estate financing², and the deep local expertise of professionals in 32 cities globally. Through its investment, financing, asset management, and talent management approach, PGIM Real Estate engages in practices that ignite positive environmental and social impact, while pursuing activities that strengthen communities around the world. For more information visit pgimrealestate.com.

ABOUT PGIM

<u>PGIM</u>, the global asset management business of Prudential Financial, Inc. (<u>NYSE: PRU</u>), ranks among the top 10 largest asset managers in the world* with US\$1.5 trillion in assets under management as of 30 Sept. 2021. With offices in 17 countries, PGIM's businesses offer a range of investment solutions for retail and institutional investors around the world across a broad range of asset classes, including public fixed income, private fixed income, fundamental equity, quantitative equity, real estate and alternatives. For more information about PGIM, visit <u>pgim.com</u>.

Prudential Financial, Inc. (PFI) of the United States is not affiliated in any manner with Prudential plc, incorporated in the United Kingdom or with Prudential Assurance Company, a subsidiary of M&G plc, incorporated in the United Kingdom. For more information please visit news.prudential.com.

* PGIM is the investment management business of Prudential Financial Inc. (PFI). PFI is the 10th largest investment manager (out of 527 firms surveyed) in terms of global assets under management based on Pensions & Investments' Top Money Managers list published on 31 May 2021. This ranking represents global assets under management by PFI as of 31 Dec. 2020.

For Professional Investors Only. All investments involve risk, including the possible loss of capital.

In the United Kingdom, information is issued by PGIM Limited with registered office: Grand Buildings, 1-3 Strand, Trafalgar Square, London, WC2N 5HR. PGIM Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority ("FCA") of the United Kingdom (Firm Reference Number 193418). In the European Economic Area ("EEA"), information is issued by PGIM Real Estate Luxembourg S.A. with registered office: 2, boulevard de la Foire, L-1528 Luxembourg. PGIM Real Estate Luxembourg S.A. is authorised and regulated by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier (the "CSSF") in Luxembourg (registration number A00001218) and operating on the basis of a European passport. In certain EEA countries, information is, where permitted, presented by PGIM Limited in reliance of provisions, exemptions or licenses available to PGIM Limited under temporary permission arrangements following the exit of the United Kingdom from the European Union. These materials are issued by PGIM Limited and/or PGIM Real Estate

¹ As of September 30, 2021. AUM reflected as gross. Net AUM is \$134B and AUA is \$45B.

² Includes legacy lending through PGIM's parent company, Prudential Financial, Inc.

Luxembourg S.A. to persons who are professional clients as defined under the rules of the FCA and/or to persons who are professional clients as defined in the relevant local implementation of Directive 2014/65/EU (MiFID II).

THE PURSUIT OF OUTPERFORMANCE